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No. 
2016 Dates Days Type Tournament Description City State 

1.  Feb. 3 – Feb. 7 (Wednesday – Sunday) SSUSA TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS TOC  –  (All Divisions Play Friday thru Sunday) Polk County, FL 

2.  Feb. 13 – Feb. 14 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

3.  Feb. 17 – Feb. 18 (Wednesday – Thursday) Peoria Sidewinders 29th Annual Senior Softball Tournament – (65/70/75) Peoria, AZ 

4.  Feb. 18 – Feb. 19 (Thursday – Friday) Peoria Sidewinders 29th Annual Senior Softball Tournament – (Rec. Divisions) Peoria, AZ 

5.  Feb. 20 – Feb. 21 (Saturday – Sunday) Peoria Sidewinders 29th Annual Senior Softball Tournament – (50/55/60) Peoria, AZ 

6.  Feb. 26 – Feb 28 (Friday – Sunday) Bullhead City Bullhead City Spring Senior Tournament – (Men 50/55/60 & All Women’s Divisions) Bullhead City, AZ 

7.  Feb. 29 – Mar. 2 (Monday – Wednesday) Bullhead City Bullhead City Spring Senior Tournament – (65 thru 80 Divisions) Bullhead City, AZ 

8.  Mar. 5 – Mar. 6 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA SPRING TRAINING CLASSIC QUALIFIER – (Men 40/60/65/70/75) Phoenix, AZ 

9.  Mar. 12 – Mar. 13 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA SPRING TRAINING CLASSIC QUALIFIER – (Men 50/55) Phoenix, AZ 

10.  Mar. 19 – Mar. 20 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

11.  Mar. 26 – Mar. 27 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

12.  Mar. 29 – Mar. 31 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) SPRING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS  – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Mesquite/St. George, NV/UT 

13.  Apr. 1 – Apr. 3 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SPRING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 50/55/60) Mesquite/St. George, NV/UT 

14.  Apr. 9 – Apr. 10 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (REC) SSUSA APRIL REC OPENER Lacey, WA 

15.  Apr. 16 – Apr. 17 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

16.  Apr. 19 – Apr. 21 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) LVSSA/SSUSA S.WEST CHAMPIONSHIPS QUALIFIER  –  (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Las Vegas, NV 

17.  Apr. 22 – Apr. 24 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) LVSSA/SSUSA S.WEST CHAMP. QUAL.  –  (Women 40/50) Las Vegas, NV 

18.  Apr. 22 – Apr. 24 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) LVSSA/SSUSA S.WEST CHAMP. QUAL.  –  (Men50/55/60) Las Vegas, NV 

19.  Apr. 23– Apr. 24 (Saturday – Sunday) Wenatchee Annual Kick– Off "FUN" Self-Ump Tournament (Open) Wenatchee, WA 

20.  Apr. 30 – May 1 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA YAKIMA QUALIFIER – (All Divisions Play) Yakima, WA 

21.  Apr. 7 – Apr. 8 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 



22.  May 10 – May 12 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) NORTHERN CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men’s 65/70/75/80/85) Sacramento, CA 

23.  May 12 – May 13 (Thursday – Friday) Wenatchee George Dosser's Annual 70's Invite Wenatchee, WA 

24.  May 13 – May 15 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) NORTHERN CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men’s 50/55/60) Sacramento, CA 

25.  May 14 – May 15 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) NORTHERN CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men’s 40’s and Women’s 40’s) Sacramento, CA 

26.  May 14 – May 15 (Saturday – Sunday) Wenatchee George Dosser's Annual 60's Invite Wenatchee, WA 

27.  May 14 – May 15 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (REC) SSUSA YAUGER REUNION (Men 50/55/60/65/70/75) Olympia, WA 

28.  May 21 – May 22 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

29.  May 26 – May 27 (Thursday – Friday) Redmond 6th Annual Grass Lawn Senior Softball Tournament (65/70/75) Redmond, WA 

30.  May 27 – May 29 (Friday– Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) ROCK 'n RENO CHALLENGE CUP – (Men 40/60 and All Women’s’ Divisions) Sparks, Carson City, NV 

31.  May 28 – May 29 (Saturday – Sunday) Redmond 6th Annual Grass Lawn Senior Softball Tournament – (50/55/60) Redmond, WA 

32.  May 28 – May 29 (Saturday – Sunday) Pasco PASCO’S Codgeball Senior Softball Tournament (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016) Pasco, WA 

33.  May 31 – June 2 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) ROCK 'n RENO CHALLENGE CUP  – (Men’s 65/70/75/80/85) Sparks, Carson City, NV 

34.  June 3 – June 5 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) ROCK 'n RENO CHALLENGE CUP  – (Men 50/55) Sparks, Carson City, NV 

35.  June 4 – June 5 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (REC) 7TH ANNUAL PLAYER’s MEMORIAL  –  (Open) Lacey, WA 

36.  June 4 – June 5 (Saturday – Sunday) Wenatchee Wenatchee "Golden Sun" 50’s Tournament Wenatchee, WA 

37.  June 11 – June 12 (Saturday – Sunday) Senior Games Oregon State Senior Games  Redmond, OR 

38.  June 17 – June 18 (Friday – Saturday) SSUSA WASHINGTON CUP QUALIFIER (Men 65/70/75) Auburn, WA 

39.  June 18 – June 19 (Saturday– Sunday) SSUSA WASHINGTON CUP QUALIFIER (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women 40/50/55)) Auburn, WA 

40.  June 25 – June 26 (Saturday – Sunday) Montana The Missoula Montana Senior Softball Games Missoula, MT 

41.  July 2 – July 3 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

42.  July 5 – July 7 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS –  (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Perris, CA 

43.  July 8 – July 10 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS –  (Men 50/55/60) Perris, CA 

44.  July 9 – July 10 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS –  (Men 40 & Women 40) Perris, CA 

45.  July 9 – July 10 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (REC) SSUSA YAUGER INVITE  (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)  Olympia, WA 

46.  July 9 – July 10 (Saturday – Sunday) Wash. St. Games Washington State Senior Games – (Men 60 only @ MCRA) Shelton, WA 



47.  July 16 – July 17 (Saturday – Sunday) Bend Bend Senior Classic Softball @ Nursery Park Bend, OR 

48.  July 19 – July 21 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) JIM SHERMAN MEMORIAL NW CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Salem, OR 

49.  July 22 – July 24 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) JIM SHERMAN MEMORIAL NW CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 50/55/60)  Salem, OR 

50.  July 23 – July 24 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) JIM SHERMAN MEMORIAL NW CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 40) Salem, OR 

51.  July 21 – July 24 (Thursday – Sunday) SPA Worlds SPA World Championships – (50/55/60 Major & Major Plus Divisions) Dalton, GA 

52.  July 29 – July 31 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) ISA SENIOR WORLD SERIES Columbus, IN 

53.  July 30 – July 31 (Saturday – Sunday) Wash. St. Games Washington St. Senior Games – (Men 50/65/70/75 @ MCRA) Shelton, WA 

54.  Aug. 2 – Aug 4 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) WESTERN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Sacramento, CA 

55.  Aug. 5 – Aug 7 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) WESTERN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 50/55/60 Women’s 50) Sacramento, CA 

56.  Aug. 6 – Aug 7 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) WESTERN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 40 and Women 40) Sacramento, CA 

57.  Aug. 6 – Aug. 7 (Saturday– Sunday) SSUSA 
2016 WEST COAST ATHLETIC INVITE (NEW) (Men 40/50/55/60/65) 

Lacey, WA 

58.  Aug. 6 – Aug. 7 (Saturday– Sunday) Inland Empire Masters Classic Senior Softball Event (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016) Spokane, WA 

59.  Aug. 20 – Aug. 21 (Saturday – Sunday) Montana Great Falls/Steinhaus Senior Classic. (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016) Great Falls, MT 

60.  Aug. 20 – Aug. 21 (Saturday – Sunday) Port Angeles Olympic Peninsula Senior Games  (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)  Port Angeles/Sequim, WA 

61.  Aug. 20 – Aug. 21 (Thursday – Friday) SSUSA CLASSIC ROCK I @ RAC QUALIFIER – (Ages: 55-AA & AAA/60/65/70/75) Lacey, WA 

62.  Aug. 27 – Aug. 28 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA CLASSIC ROCK II @ RAC QUALIFIER – ( Ages: 40/50/55-Major & Major+) Lacey, WA 

63.  Aug. 27 – Aug. 29 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA 
IDAHO SENIOR GAMES QUALIFIER (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)   

Boise, ID 

64.  Sept. 2 – Sept. 7 (Wednesday – Sunday) SSUSA Spokane County Parks 70’s Tournament (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)  Spokane Valley, WA 

65.  Sept. 2 – Sept. 7 (Saturday – Thursday) ASA WEST ASA West Senior Softball Championships Clackamas, OR 

66.  Sept. 8 – Sept. 11 (Thursday – Sunday) SPA Worlds SPA World Championships – ( Men 50/55-AA & AAA/65+ All Divisions) Dalton,, GA 

67.  Sept. 10 – Sept. 11 (Saturday – Sunday) Ferndale Yeager’s 9th Annual Senior Softball Tournament Ferndale, WA 

68.  Sept. 10 – Sept 11 (Saturday – Sunday) Medford Rogue Valley 9th Annual (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)  Medford, OR 

69.  Sept. 10 – Sept 11 (Saturday – Sunday) Kennewick Mid-Columbia Summer’s End Senior Softball Tournament (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)  Kennewick, WA 

70.  Sept. 10 – Sept 11 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA SSUSA ROAD TO LAS VEGAS (REC) Lacey, WA 

71.  Sept. 15 – Sept 18 (Thursday – Sunday) SPA Worlds SPA World Championships – (Men 60-AA&AAA/70+) Dalton,, GA 



72.  Sept. 16 – Sept 18 (Friday – Sunday) CANADA NSA BC Slo-Pitch Championships (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)    Chilliwack, BC 

73.  Sept. 16 – Sept. 18 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) LVSSA/SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 40 - Women 40/50/55/60/65/70) Las Vegas, NV 

74.  Sept. 23 – Sept. 25 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) LVSSA/SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 55/60) Las Vegas, NV 

75.  Sept. 24 – Sept. 25 (Saturday – Sunday) SSCSN BC BC Senior Softball Championships (NOT CONFIRMED FOR 2016)  Abbotsford, BC 

76.  Sept. 26 – Sept. 29 (Monday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) LVSSA/SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Las Vegas, NV 

77.  Sept. 30 – Oct. 1 (Friday – Saturday) Mesquite Mesquite CAN/AM Prior to Huntsman Games – Men 65 Division)  Mesquite, NV 

78.  Sept. 30 – Oct. 2 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) LVSSA/SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 50) Las Vegas, NV 

79.  Oct. 1 – Oct. 2 (Saturday – Sunday) Mesquite Mesquite CAN/AM Prior to Huntsman Games – (60's Division)  Mesquite, NV 

80.  Oct. 3 – Oct. 7 (Monday – Friday) Huntsman Huntsman Senior Games (Men 60/65) St. George, UT 

81.  Oct. 6 – Oct. 8 (Thursday – Saturday) Huntsman Huntsman Senior Games – (Women 55/ 65)  St. George, UT 

82.  Oct. 7 – Oct. 8 (Friday – Saturday) Mesquite Mesquite CAN/AM Prior to Huntsman Games – (Men 70/75/80) Mesquite, NV 

83.  Oct. 10 – Oct. 12 (Monday – Wednesday) Huntsman Huntsman Senior Games – (Women 50//60/70/74+)  St. George, UT 

84.  Oct. 10 – Oct. 13 (Monday – Thursday) Huntsman Huntsman Senior Games – (Men 74+/79+)  St. George, UT 

85.  Oct. 10 – Oct. 14 (Monday – Friday) Huntsman Huntsman Senior Games – (Men 70)  St. George, UT 

86.  Oct. 12 – Oct. 15 (Wednesday – Saturday) Huntsman Huntsman Senior Games – (Men 50/55)  St. George, UT 

87.  Oct. 22 – Oct. 23 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

88.  Oct. 28 – Oct. 30 (Friday – Sunday) Bullhead City Bullhead City Fall Tournament – (Men 50/55/60 & Women Divisions)   Bullhead City, AZ 

89.  Oct. 31 – Nov. 2 (Monday – Wednesday) Bullhead City Bullhead City Fall Tournament – (Men 65/70 & 75 Divisions)  Bullhead City, AZ 

90.  Nov. 7 – Nov. 8 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

91.  Nov. 14 – Nov. 15 (Saturday – Sunday) N/A *******NOTHING SCHEDULED THIS WEEKEND ******* N/A N/A 

92.  Nov. 15 – Nov. 17 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) WINTER WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS (2017 ROSTER EVENT) – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Phoenix, AZ 

93.  Nov. 20 – Nov. 22 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) WINTER WORLDS (2016 ROSTER EVENT) – (Men’s 40’s/ 50's/55's/60's & Women 40’s - 70’s) Phoenix, AZ 

 


